UK & Eire Marine Turtle Strandings & Sightings
Annual Report 2004
R.S.Penrose.  February 2005
Marine Environmental Monitoring
Penwalk
Llechryd
Cardigan

Eire 15 220
Wales 5 123
Channel Islands 0 11
N. Ireland 0 6
Total 58 1049
 15
Table 5.
GT = Green turtle, HB = Hawksbill turtle, KR = Kemp’s ridley turtle, LBT = Leatherback turtle, LOG = Loggerhead turtle, UNI = Unidentified
turtle.
Table 6.
4. MATTERS ARISING.
4.1  Retrospective Reports.
Twelve retrospective reports were received during 2004, these have been added to the database and will
be uploaded to the TURTLE Web-site together with the 2004 records.
T1999/41 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, 17th July 1999, off the Gower, Swansea.
T2000/29 Unidentified turtle, alive at sea, August 2000, off Roseland, Cornwall.
T2000/30 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, 26th June 2000, 6 hrs from Scillies, Eire.
T2000/31 Unidentified turtle, alive at sea, June 2000, entangled released, off Cork Harbour.
T2002/90 Loggerhead turtle, stranded dead, 23rd July 2002, Marwick, Orkney.
T2003/41 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, 8th September 2003, offshore, Eire.
T2003/42 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, June or July 2003, off Ballydvid, Eire.
  Species Comparison.
1984 - 1994
Country 1994 - 2004
GT HB KR LBT LOG UNI
England 0 1 0 0 0 4 77 162 10 15 7 25
Scotland 0 2 0 0 0 0 50 78 5 19 16 9
Eire 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 83 15 16 0 1
Wales 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 66 3 2 1 6
Channel Islands 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
N. Ireland 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Total 0 4 0 0 0 6 156 389 33 54 25 42
  'TURTLE' Database Species Totals  (1748 - 2004).
 Species TOTAL
Green turtle (Chelonia mydas) 7
Hawksbill turtle (Eretmochelys imbricata) 1
Kemp's ridley turtle (Lepidochelys kempii) 29
Leatherback turtle (Dermochelys coriacea) 716
Loggerhead turtle (Caretta caretta) 142
Unidentified 155
Total animals 1050
 16
Plate 1.        T2004/07 at Oban Sealife Centre.
Photo by: Jamie Dyer.
T2003/43 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, 30th August 2003, offshore, Eire.
T2003/44 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, August 2003, offshore, Eire.
T2003/45 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, August 2003, offshore, Eire.
T2003/46 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, 21st July 2003, NW of Cape Clear, Eire.
T2003/47 Leatherback turtle, alive at sea, July 2003, entangled released, Galway, Eire.
5. LIVE STRANDING EVENTS 2004.
There were only two live-strandings of marine turtles reported in 2004.
T2004/07 was a loggerhead turtle (Caretta caretta) found stranded on the 15th June on North Uist,
Western Isles, Scotland. The animal was collected and taken by ferry to the Oban Sealife Centre for